subsidiaries		  –	 –	 243,388	 240,003

			   (303,400)	 (206,400)	 243,388	 240,003

137ANNUAL REPORT 2018   KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD

Notes to the Financial Statements
(Cont’d)

26.	 Financial instruments (continued)

26.6	 Market risk (continued)

26.6.2	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments
under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the
end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 50 (2017: 50) basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would have (decreased)/increased post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant.

		  Profit or loss
					   50 bp	 50 bp
					   increase	 decrease
					   RM’000	 RM’000

	 Group
	 2018
	 Floating rate instruments			   (1,153)	 1,153

	 2017
	 Floating rate instruments			   (784)	 784

	 Company
	 2018
	 Floating rate instruments			   925	 (925)

	 2017
	 Floating rate instruments			   912	 (912)

138 KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD   ANNUAL REPORT 2018

Notes to the Financial Statements
(Cont’d)

26
.

Financial

instruments

 (continued

)

26
.7

Fa

ir
 v

al
ue

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n

Th

e
ca

rr
yi

ng
 a

m
ou

nt
s

of
 c

as
h

an
d

 c
as

h
eq

ui
va

le
nt

s,
 s

ho
rt

 te
rm

 re
ce

iv
ab

le
s

an
d

 p
ay

ab
le

s
an

d
 s

ho
rt

 te
rm

 b
or

ro
w

in
gs

 re
as

on
ab

ly
 a

p
p

ro
xi

m
at

e
th

ei
r

fa
ir

va
lu

es
 d

ue
 t

o
th

e
re

la
tiv

el
y

sh
or

t
te

rm
 n

at
ur

e
of

 t
he

se
 fi

na